# The Pickard Scholarship (2025) Strafford Recreational Sports

## **ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS**

Resident of Strafford, NH, with previous participation in Strafford Recreational Sports as a volunteer or participant. Application deadline is April 1, 2025. Applicants must provide proof of program acceptance to a trade school, community college, or college/university.

### **PERSONAL INFORMATION**

Name:	
Email Address:	
Mailing Address:	
Date of Birth:	
High School:	
EDUCATION PLANS	
This scholarship will be used to help pay expenses while I am attending	
for the school year starting Fall 2025.	(name of school)
Major/Area of Study:	
Degree/Certificate Sought:	
SRS PARTICIPATION	

Please list the SRS programs you have participated in:

#### ESSAY

Please submit a one-page essay stating how participation in Strafford Recreational Sports programs, and other athletics or sports, has helped you appreciate the importance of teamwork and the value of your community.

### **COLLEGE ACCEPTANCE**

After your essay, attach a page showing proof of acceptance to the college you listed above.

You may submit your application by mailing this page, your essay, and your proof of acceptance to Strafford Rec Sports, PO Box 261, Strafford, NH, 03884 (postmarked by April 1, 2025) <u>**OR**</u> online by filling out the form at straffordrecsports.org/scholarship. Applications will be considered and weighed equally, regardless of whether you submit via mail or online.